Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of
EIOPA staff, H1 2025

Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

&oops

European Insurance and
Occupational Pensions Authority

15/01/2025

15/01/2025

16/01/2025

17/01/2025

20/02/2025

20/01/2025

20/01/2025

22/01/2025

Conference of European Bancassurers

France Assureurs

Gesamtverband der Deutschen
Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)

Cross-Border Benefits Alliance-Europe
(CBBA-Europe)

House of Euro

Insurance Europe

Axa

Gesamtverband der Deutschen
Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)

Consumer Protection

Oversight

Oversight

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Oversight

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence,
Risk and Financial Stability

Consumer protection

DORA

DORA

PEPP and IORP II

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

DORA

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural
catastrophe protection gaps

Solvency Il, IRRD, Savings and
Investments Union
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

30/01/2025

30/01/2025

31/01/2025

04/02/2025

07/02/2025

08/02/2025

14/02/2025

17/02/2025

19/02/2025

19/02/2025

25/02/2025

Marsh and Mclennan

SOKA-BAU

FERMA

Dutch Federation of Pension Funds

France Assureurs

Bundesverband Deutscher
Versicherungsmakler e.V.

AMICE

Morningstar DBRS

BIPAR

Insurance Europe

Zurich / Marsch

Oversight

Policy &Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Oversight

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Consumer Protection

Oversight

DORA

Occupational Pensions

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Liquidity Risks for IORPs

EIOPA Insurance statistics

DORA

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

ESG, cross-border business,
financial stability

DORA

Fair treatment of
consumers with chronic illnesses

Cyber protection gap
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

27/02/2025

03/03/2025

04/03/2025

05/03/2025

06/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

11/03/2025

12/03/2025

Geneva Association / Munich Re

Axa

UNESPA

BEUC

The Insurance Institute of Ireland

Banca di Italia

Central Bank of Ireland

Insurance Europe

Amelie Breitburd

MCC - Management Center of Competence

Finance Watch

Consumer Protection

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Risk and Financial Stability

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy

Consumer Protection

Data use/ data ethics

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Fair treatment of
consumers with chronic illnesses

Fair treatment of
consumers with chronic illnesses

Natural catastrophes and climate risks

Catalysing capital, pension funds, CMU

Resolution readiness

IRRD

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Pensions
Fair treatment of

consumers with chronic illnesses
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

17/03/2025

19/03/2025

19/03/2025

20/03/2025

24/03/2025

24/03/2025

25/03/2025

25/03/2025

27/03/2025

27/03/2025

28/03/2025

Verband der Privaten
Krankenversicherung e.V.

RGA RE

EURALIA, Agéa, Axa

Vedra Pensions

DNB

Generali

Valiro Insurance Brokers

Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)

Association of Latin American
insurance supervisors (ASSAL)

Finanzwende e.V. (Finance Watch Germany)

Hellenic Association of Insurance Companies

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

IRRD

Funded reinsurance

Nat cat insurance and climate risks

Pensions regulation

Al and Fintech

Business conduct

Retail Investment Strategy

Fair treatment of consumers
with chronic illnesses

Natural catastrophe risks

Greenwashing and conduct supervision

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

01/04/2025

02/04/2025

03/04/2025

03/04/2025

10/04/2025

10/04/2025

22/04/2025

22/04/2025

22/04/2025

23/04/2025

23/04/2025

Gesamtverband der Deutschen
Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)

UN Regional cooperation Council

ESM

Cambridge SupTech Lab

Pensions Europe

World Bank

BIS-IAIS-NFRA

Munich Re

Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)

Insurance Europe

Insurance Europe

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Oversight

Risk and Financial Stability

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Natural catastrophe protection gaps in
South-East Europe

Natural catastrophe protection gap

SupTech in insurance supervision

Pensions and the SIU

Climate Financial Risk Assessment,
Management, and Surveillance

Addressing climate-related risks in
supervisory frameworks, IAIS Standards

Securitisation Regulation

Fair treatment of consumers
with chronic illnesses

DORA

Solvency Il Working Group meeting
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

28/04/2025

28/04/2025

29/04/2025

30/04/2025

05/05/2025

06/05/2025

07/05/2025

07/05/2025

07/05/2025

07/05/2025

08/05/2025

Munich Re

BIPAR

United Nations Development Programme
(UNDP)

IACPM

European Association of
CCP Clearing Houses

Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)

Finansiel Stabilitet

London Stock Exchange

German Ministry of Finance

Generali

Hellenic Union of Institutions for Occupational

Retirement Provision (HUIORP)

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Corporate Affairs

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Fair treatment of consumers
with chronic illnesses

Fair treatment of consumers
with chronic illnesses

Integration of sustainability in
insurance supervision

SRT Survey Results

Capital requirements

DC pensions

IRRD

Capital requirements

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Currency specific credit risk adjustment

DC pensions
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Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

13/05/2025

13/05/2025

15/05/2025

16/05/2025

16/05/2025

20/05/2025

20/05/2025

22/05/2025

29/05/2025

02/06/2025

06/06/2025

International Swaps and
Derivatives Association

Insurance Europe

European Actuarial Academy

Insurance Europe /
Reinsurance Advisory Board

Cyprus Economy and Competitiveness
Council (CECC)

Santander / AAE

Fi-Compass/DG Agri/EIB

Bundesverband Deutscher
Versicherungsmakler (BDVM)

Kathimerini Publications

RiskLayer

Guy Carpenter

Risk and Financial Stability

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Risk and Financial Stability

Risk and Financial Stability

Risk and Financial Stability

Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Risk and Financial Stability,
Policy and Supervisory Convergence

Pension funds' investment portfolios

EIOPA’s conduct work 2025/2026

Al regulation

Cessation Relevant Currencies

Pension gaps and reforms for
supplementary pensions

Policy developments

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps

Natural catastrophe protection gap

Natural catastrophe risk

Climate protection gap

EIOPA-ECB collaboration on
natural catastrophe protection gaps
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Organisation EIOPA Department(s)

10/06/2025 FMR Investment Management Limited (UK) Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025 Invesco Asset Management Limited (UK) Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025 Kite Lake Capital Management (UK) LLP Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025 Robeco Institutional Asset Management Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025

(Netherlands)
10/06/2025 Vanguard Group Inc. Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025 Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung (DAV) Consumer Protection Value for money
10/06/2025 Danish Foundation "Relevant" Consumer Protection Greenwashing

Financial stability of the European

10/06/2025 Goldman Sachs Risk and Financial Stability insurance sector and risks ahead
11/06/2025 Marshall Wace LLP Risk and Financial Stability EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025

Prudential treatment of financial
13/06/2025 Pan-European Conglomerate Club Policy and Supervisory Convergence particpation between the banking (DC)
and insurance sectors

13/06/2025 BIPAR Consumer Protection Cross-border supervision
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Organisation EIOPA Department(s)

24/06/2025 Ernest and Young Consumer Protection FIDA

25/06/2025 InsuranceEurope Policy and Supervisory Convergence Introductory meeting

Gesamtverband der Deutschen

Affai -
Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV) Corporate Affairs Supervision

26/06/2025
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