

Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of EIOPA staff, H1 2025

Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
Conference of European Bancassurers	Consumer Protection	Consumer protection
France Assureurs	Oversight	DORA
Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)	Oversight	DORA
Cross-Border Benefits Alliance-Europe (CBBA-Europe)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	PEPP and IORP II
House of Euro	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
Insurance Europe	Oversight	DORA
Axa	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence, Risk and Financial Stability	Solvency II, IRRD, Savings and Investments Union
	Conference of European Bancassurers France Assureurs Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV) Cross-Border Benefits Alliance-Europe (CBBA-Europe) House of Euro Insurance Europe Axa Gesamtverband der Deutschen	Conference of European Bancassurers Consumer Protection France Assureurs Oversight Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV) Cross-Border Benefits Alliance-Europe (CBBA-Europe) Policy and Supervisory Convergence Risk and Financial Stability Insurance Europe Oversight Axa Risk and Financial Stability Policy and Supervisory Convergence,

Last updated: 9 July 2025

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
30/01/2025	Marsh and Mclennan	Oversight	DORA
30/01/2025	SOKA-BAU	Policy &Supervisory Convergence	Occupational Pensions
31/01/2025	FERMA	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
04/02/2025	Dutch Federation of Pension Funds	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Liquidity Risks for IORPs
07/02/2025	France Assureurs	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA Insurance statistics
08/02/2025	Bundesverband Deutscher Versicherungsmakler e.V.	Oversight	DORA
14/02/2025	AMICE	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
17/02/2025	Morningstar DBRS	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	ESG, cross-border business, financial stability
19/02/2025	BIPAR	Oversight	DORA
19/02/2025	Insurance Europe	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
25/02/2025	Zurich / Marsch	Oversight	Cyber protection gap

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
27/02/2025	Geneva Association / Munich Re	Consumer Protection	Data use/ data ethics
03/03/2025	Axa	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
04/03/2025	UNESPA	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
05/03/2025	BEUC	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
06/03/2025	The Insurance Institute of Ireland	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Natural catastrophes and climate risks
10/03/2025	Banca di Italia	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Catalysing capital, pension funds, CMU
10/03/2025	Central Bank of Ireland	Risk and Financial Stability	Resolution readiness
10/03/2025	Insurance Europe	Risk and Financial Stability	IRRD
10/03/2025	Amelie Breitburd	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
11/03/2025	MCC - Management Center of Competence	Policy	Pensions
12/03/2025	Finance Watch	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
17/03/2025	Verband der Privaten Krankenversicherung e.V.	Risk and Financial Stability	IRRD
19/03/2025	RGA RE	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Funded reinsurance
19/03/2025	EURALIA, Agéa, Axa	Consumer Protection	Nat cat insurance and climate risks
20/03/2025	Vedra Pensions	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Pensions regulation
24/03/2025	DNB	Consumer Protection	Al and Fintech
24/03/2025	Generali	Consumer Protection	Business conduct
25/03/2025	Valiro Insurance Brokers	Consumer Protection	Retail Investment Strategy
25/03/2025	Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
27/03/2025	Association of Latin American insurance supervisors (ASSAL)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Natural catastrophe risks
27/03/2025	Finanzwende e.V. (Finance Watch Germany)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Greenwashing and conduct supervision
28/03/2025	Hellenic Association of Insurance Companies	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
01/04/2025	Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
02/04/2025	UN Regional cooperation Council	Risk and Financial Stability	Natural catastrophe protection gaps in South-East Europe
03/04/2025	ESM	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Natural catastrophe protection gap
03/04/2025	Cambridge SupTech Lab	Consumer Protection	SupTech in insurance supervision
10/04/2025	Pensions Europe	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Pensions and the SIU
10/04/2025	World Bank	Oversight	Climate Financial Risk Assessment, Management, and Surveillance
22/04/2025	BIS-IAIS-NFRA	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Addressing climate-related risks in supervisory frameworks, IAIS Standards
22/04/2025	Munich Re	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Securitisation Regulation
22/04/2025	Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
23/04/2025	Insurance Europe	Oversight	DORA
23/04/2025	Insurance Europe	Risk and Financial Stability	Solvency II Working Group meeting

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
28/04/2025	Munich Re	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
28/04/2025	BIPAR	Consumer Protection	Fair treatment of consumers with chronic illnesses
29/04/2025	United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Integration of sustainability in insurance supervision
30/04/2025	IACPM	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	SRT Survey Results
05/05/2025	European Association of CCP Clearing Houses	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Capital requirements
06/05/2025	Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	DC pensions
07/05/2025	Finansiel Stabilitet	Risk and Financial Stability	IRRD
07/05/2025	London Stock Exchange	Corporate Affairs	Capital requirements
07/05/2025	German Ministry of Finance	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
07/05/2025	Generali	Risk and Financial Stability	Currency specific credit risk adjustment
08/05/2025	Hellenic Union of Institutions for Occupational Retirement Provision (HUIORP)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	DC pensions

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
13/05/2025	International Swaps and Derivatives Association	Risk and Financial Stability	Pension funds' investment portfolios
13/05/2025	Insurance Europe	Consumer Protection	EIOPA's conduct work 2025/2026
15/05/2025	European Actuarial Academy	Consumer Protection	Al regulation
16/05/2025	Insurance Europe / Reinsurance Advisory Board	Risk and Financial Stability	Cessation Relevant Currencies
16/05/2025	Cyprus Economy and Competitiveness Council (CECC)	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Pension gaps and reforms for supplementary pensions
20/05/2025	Santander / AAE	Consumer Protection	Policy developments
20/05/2025	Fi-Compass/DG Agri/EIB	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps
22/05/2025	Bundesverband Deutscher Versicherungsmakler (BDVM)	Risk and Financial Stability	Natural catastrophe protection gap
29/05/2025	Kathimerini Publications	Risk and Financial Stability	Natural catastrophe risk
02/06/2025	RiskLayer	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Climate protection gap
06/06/2025	Guy Carpenter	Risk and Financial Stability, Policy and Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA-ECB collaboration on natural catastrophe protection gaps

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
10/06/2025	FMR Investment Management Limited (UK)	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025	Invesco Asset Management Limited (UK)	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025	Kite Lake Capital Management (UK) LLP	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025	Robeco Institutional Asset Management (Netherlands)	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025	Vanguard Group Inc.	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
10/06/2025	Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung (DAV)	Consumer Protection	Value for money
10/06/2025	Danish Foundation "Relevant"	Consumer Protection	Greenwashing
10/06/2025	Goldman Sachs	Risk and Financial Stability	Financial stability of the European insurance sector and risks ahead
11/06/2025	Marshall Wace LLP	Risk and Financial Stability	EIOPA priorities for the second H2 2025
13/06/2025	Pan-European Conglomerate Club	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Prudential treatment of financial particpation between the banking (DC) and insurance sectors
13/06/2025	BIPAR	Consumer Protection	Cross-border supervision

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
24/06/2025	Ernest and Young	Consumer Protection	FIDA
25/06/2025	InsuranceEurope	Policy and Supervisory Convergence	Introductory meeting
26/06/2025	Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)	Corporate Affairs	Supervision